## RECEIVED JUNE 14, 2019 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-190519

Tariff No.	4						43rd Revise	d, Page No. 1	
	lame/Permit Num Trade Name(s)	ber:	Rabanco L Lynnwood		epublic Ser	vices			
Registered	Trade Name(s)  All pages containt tariff and/or any startiff and/o	supplement are before,	ariff are liste	CHECK ed below in ff listed on t	his page ha	e order. Th	ates that are		
Issued by:	Rick Waldren B	usiness Un	it Finance M	lanager					
Issue Date:	June 14, 2019			-			E	Effective Date:	August 1, 2019
				(For Off	icial Use Or	nly)			
Docket No.	TG		Dat	e:		E	Ву:		

Tariff No.	4							33rc	I Revised Page No. 21	
	Company Name/Permit Number: Rabanco LTD / G-12 Registered Trade Name(s) Lynnwood Disposal, Republic Services									
Item 100 Residential Service Monthly Rates (continued on next page) Rates in this item apply:										
1) To solid waste collection, curbside recycling (where noted) and yardwaste services (where noted) for residential property. This includes single family dwellings, duplexes, apartments, mobile homes, condominiums, etc., where service is billed directly to the occupant of each residential unit, and/or 2) When required by a local government service level ordinance, solid waste collection, curbside recycling, and yardwaste service must be provided for single-family dwellings, duplexes, mobile homes, condominiums, and apartment buildings of less than 4 residential units, where service is billed to the property owner or manager.  Lates below apply in the following service area: See appendix A										
Number of	Fraguency	Garbago	Recycle	Yardwaste		Optio	onal			
Units or Type	Frequency of	Garbage Service	Service	Service		Optio Yardv				
of Containers		Rate	Rate	Rate		Rer				
20 gallon can	Service WG/EOWR	\$6.62	\$10.93	\$10.14		\$	- -			
1 Can	WG/EOWR	\$11.82	\$10.93	\$10.14		\$				
2 Can	WG/EOWR	\$20.37	\$10.93	\$10.14	-	\$	-			
					-		-			
3 Can	WG/EOWR	\$33.56	\$10.93	\$10.14		\$	-			
4 Can	WG/EOWR	\$47.32	\$10.93	\$10.14		\$	-			
5 Can	WG/EOWR	\$61.44	\$10.93	\$10.14		\$	-			
6 Can	WG/EOWR	\$75.75	\$10.93	\$10.14		\$	-			
1 Can	MG/EOWR	\$6.86	\$10.93	\$10.14		\$	-			
20 Gal Toter*	WG/EOWR	\$6.62	\$10.93	\$10.14		\$	-			
32 Gal Toter*	WG/EOWR	\$13.18	\$10.93	\$10.14		\$	-			
64 Gal Toter*	WG/EOWR	\$21.02	\$10.93	\$10.14		\$	-			
96 Gal Toter*	WG/EOWR	\$33.31	\$10.93	\$10.14		\$	-			
Recycle Only		ψοσίο:	\$12.37	ψ.σ		Ψ				
Yardwaste Only			ψ12.01	\$11.41		\$	1.58			
	Codos: MG-Moo	kly Carbaga: EO	W.G. Evony Otho		MG-Monthly Gar			olina		
Frequency of Service Codes: WG=Weekly Garbage; EOWG-Every Other Week Garbage; MG=Monthly Garbage; WR=Weekly Recycling EOWR=Every Other Week Recycling; MR=Monthly Recycling; List others used by company:  Note 1: Description/rules related to recycling program are shown on page 23.  Note 2: Description/rules related to yardwaste program are shown on page 24.  Note 3: In addition to the recycling rates shown above, a recycling debit/ <credit> of (\$0.32) (R) applies.  Note 4: Service Rate includes toter rental 20G-\$0.44 32G-\$1.36 64G-\$1.69 96G-\$1.68  Note 5: Recycling rates shown above are subject to an additional recycling processing surcharge of \$0.37 per month  The recycling processing surcharge on this page will expire: June 30, 2019  (Notes for this Item are continued on next page)</credit>										
					rvice rates on	this page exp	ire on:	7/31/2020	('C)	
Issued by:	Rick Waldren	Business Uni	t Finance Ma	nager						
ssue Date:	June 14, 2019			(For Official U	leo Only)		Effec	tive Date:	August 1, 2019	
				, or Omolal C	Joe Offig)					
Docket No. TG			Date:		В	y:				

## RECEIVED JUNE 14, 2019 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-190519

Tariff No.	4										34th Revi	sed Page No. 21A
Company Name Registered Trac	e/Permit Number: de Name(s)		Rabanco Lynnwoo				olic Service	es				
		tem 100 Re							n ne	xt page)		
Rates in this iter	m apply:						•					
residential p condominiu (2) When requi recycling, al condominiu to the prope	te collection, cur property. This incomes, etc., where so red by a local goon of yardwaste set ms, and apartment of the comment erty owner or man	cludes single service is bille vernment service must be ent buildings chager.	family dw d directly vice level provided of less tha	elling to the ording for so n 4 i	gs, cone oc nanc singl resid	duplexes, ecupant c ce, solid v e-family d dential un	apartment f each resi vaste colled lwellings, c	s, mobile he dential uniction, curb luplexes, r	nome it, an side nobi	es, d/or le homes,		
Number of	Frequency	Garbage	Recycle	,	Ya	rdwaste			C	ptional		
Units or Type	of	Service	Service			Service				ontainer		
of Containers	Service	Rate	Rate			Rate				Rental		
20 Gal Can	WG/EOWR	\$6.62	\$ 10.	93	\$	10.14			\$	-		
1 Can	WG/EOWR	\$11.82	\$ 10.		\$	10.14			\$	_		
2 Can	WG/EOWR	\$20.37	\$ 10.	_	\$	10.14			\$	_		
3 Can	WG/EOWR	\$33.56	\$ 10.	_	\$	10.14			\$	_	+	
4 Can	WG/EOWR	\$47.32	\$ 10.	_	\$	10.14			\$			
1 Can	EOWG/EOWR	\$10.73	\$ 10.		\$	10.14			\$	_		
2 Can	EOWG/EOWR	\$14.49	\$ 10.	_	\$	10.14			\$	_		
4 Can	EOWG/EOWR	\$23.32			\$	10.14		+	\$	_	+	
1 Can				_	\$		-	+	\$			
	MG/EOWR	\$6.86	\$ 10.	_		10.14		-	\$	-		
20 Gal Toter*	WG/EOWR	\$6.62	\$ 10.		\$ \$	10.14				-		
32 Gal Toter*	WG/EOWR	\$13.18	\$ 10.	_	-	10.14		-	\$	-	-	
64 Gal Toter*	WG/EOWR	\$21.02	\$ 10.		\$	10.14			\$	-		
96 Gal Toter*	WG/EOWR	\$33.31	\$ 10.	_	\$	10.14		_	\$	-		
Recycle Only			\$ 12.	31	Φ.	44.44			Φ.	4.50	+	
Yardwaste Only					\$	11.41			\$	1.58	+	
Frequency of Service Codes: WG=Weekly Garbage; EOWG-Every Other Week Garbage; MG=Monthly Garbage; WR=Weekly Recycling EOWR=Every Other Week Recycling; MR=Monthly Recycling; List others used by company:  Note 1: Description/rules related to recycling program are shown on page 23.  Note 2: Description/rules related to yardwaste program are shown on page 24.  Note 3: In addition to the recycling rates shown above, a recycling debit/ <credit> of (\$0.32) (R) applies.  Note 4: Service Rate includes toter rental 20G-\$0.44 32G-\$1.36 64G-\$1.69 96G-\$1.68  Note 5: Recycling rates shown above are subject to an additional recycling processing surcharge of \$0.37 per month The recycling processing surcharge on this page will expire: June 30, 2019  (Notes for this Item are continued on next page)</credit>												
Issued by:	Rick Waldren B	usiness Unit	Finance N	/lana			rvice rates	on this pa	ige e	expire on:	7/31/2020 (	'C)
loous Data:	luno 44, 0040									Γ#	tivo Dota:	August 4, 0040
ssue Date:	June 14, 2019			//	-0: (	Official III	o On!::\			⊨itect	tive Date:	August 1, 2019
				(F	or C	Official Us	e Uniy)					
Docket No. TG-			_ Date: _					Ву:				

Tariff No.	4									29th R	evised Page No. 25
Company Name Registered Trace	e/Permit Number: de Name(s)		Rabanco LTD / Lynnwood Disp		Services						
		Item 10	05 Multi-family	y Service - Ra	tes per Contain	<u>ier</u>					
Service Area:	See Appendix A	and Appendi	х В								
	32 Gallon	64 Gallon	96 Gallon	1 Yard	1.25 Yard	1.5 Yard	2 Yard	3 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard	8 Yard
Permanent Accts	<b>₽2.72</b>	#C 0C	<b>#0.00</b>	£40.40	¢00.07	<b>#00.07</b>	<b>€24.27</b>	<b>\$50.50</b>	<b>\$07.50</b>	£400.00	£422.00
First Pick-up Each Add'l Pick-up	\$3.73 \$3.73	\$6.06 \$6.06	\$9.20 \$9.20	\$18.19 \$18.19	\$22.07 \$22.07	\$26.37 \$26.37	\$34.37 \$34.37	\$50.59 \$50.59	\$67.56 \$67.56	\$100.36 \$100.36	\$132.66 \$132.66
Special Pick-ups	\$5.59	\$7.62	\$10.28	\$23.09	\$26.98	\$35.06	\$39.75	\$55.49	\$72.45	\$105.27	\$137.57
Monthly Rent	\$1.13	\$1.64	\$1.64	\$6.54	\$8.79	\$9.91	\$10.93	\$13.18	\$14.21	\$18.60	\$21.87
Temporary Account	t		_								
Initial Delivery				\$28.61	\$28.61	\$28.61	\$28.61	\$28.61	\$31.26	\$33.92	\$41.89
Pickup Rate			-	\$29.84	\$33.28	\$36.66	\$43.31	\$56.94	\$70.25	\$97.08	\$124.24
Rent Per Day Rent Per Month				\$1.13	\$1.13	\$1.13	\$1.13	\$1.13	\$1.13	\$1.13	\$1.13
Kent Fer Month											
Note 1:	The charge inclu	ded in this rate	for recycling is	\$3.08 per var	d Description/r	ules related to	recycling progr	ram are shown	on page 26		
11016 1.	The charge mou	ded iii tilis rate	ioi recycling is	\$5.00 per yart	a. Description/i	ules related to	ecycling progr	an are snown	on page 20.		
Note 2:	The charge inclu	ded in this rate	for yardwaste i	s \$ <u>n/a</u> . Desc	ription/rules rel	lated to					
	yardwaste progra	am are shown o	on page <u>n/a</u> .								
Note 3:	Recycling < credit										
Note 4:	Customers will be										
	particular trip. No fails to set recept			lly filled cans.	No credits will	be given if cus	tomer				
Note 5:	The charge for an regular pickup is:	n occasional ex		ter, mini-can,	or micro-mini-c	an on a					
	regular protap io.		Rate per re	eceptacle	Γ			Rate per r	eceptacle		
	Type of red	ceptacle	Per pi			Type of re	ceptacle	Per pi			
	32-gallon can or		\$3.73		1	2 Yd		\$34.37			
	64 gallon cart		\$6.06		Ī	3 Yd		\$50.59			
	96 gallon cart		\$9.20		Ī	4 YD		\$67.56			
	1 Yd		\$18.19			6 Yd		\$100.36			
	1.25 Yd		\$22.07			8 Yd		\$132.66			
	1.5 Yd		\$26.37		L						
Note 6:	Customers may r \$ <u>n/a</u> per can/un area in which the	it. Service will	be rendered on	the normal so	heduled pickup	day for the	thor				
	than normal sche					e provided on c	uiei				
Note 7:	Rates shown abov					ge of <b>\$0.15 pe</b>	r yard				
-	The recycling prod	essing surchar	ge on this page	will expire: Ju	ıne 30, 2019		•				
Accessorial cha	arges assessed (lid 4. Gate charge \$1		unlatching, etc.)								
						Rec	cling service i	rates on this pa	age expire on:	7/31/2020 ('C)	
Issued by:	Rick Waldren Bu	reinace Unit E	nance Managar			. 100	,9 00. 1.00 1	o a o pc	-3- ovbo our		
issu <del>c</del> u by.	Nick walulen Bl	uaniesa Uniil Fi	iaile ivialiager								
Issue Date:	June 14, 2019			(For Official I	loo Only)				E	ffective Date:	August 1, 2019
				(For Official U	ise Only)						
Docket No. TG-			Date:		By:						

Tariff No.	4										21st Rev	rised Page No. 25a
	ame/Permit Number: Frade Name(s)	Rabanco LTD Lynnwood Dis		ic Services								
Service Are	a: As defined in App	endix A and Ap			aterial (Compa	ervice To Dis ny-owned conf I per drop box,	ainer) - Multi-F	<u>l Return</u> Family Custom	ers			
				Size	or Type of Cor	ntainer						
Permanent	Service	10 Yard	12 Yard	15 Yard	18 Yard	20 Yard	25 Yard	30 Yard	35 Yard	40 Yard	45 Yard	50 Yard
	Rent (if applicable)	\$42.40	\$42.40	\$44.54	\$44.54	\$46.74	\$48.94	\$48.94	\$51.09	\$51.09	\$51.09	\$56.55
First Pick		\$171.49	\$181.31	\$196.04	\$210.77	\$220.59	\$245.14		\$294.24		\$343.34	\$367.89
	ditional Pickup	\$171.49	\$181.31	\$196.04	\$210.77	\$220.59	\$245.14	\$269.69	\$294.24	\$318.79	\$343.34	\$367.89
Special P							l	1				
Temporary Initial Del		\$76.11	\$76.11	\$76.11	\$76.11	\$76.11	\$76.11	\$76.11	\$76.11	\$133.33	\$133.33	\$133.33
Pickup R		\$182.43	\$192.25	\$206.98	\$221.71	\$231.53	\$256.08		\$305.18		\$354.28	\$378.83
	Calendar Day	\$4.34	\$4.34	\$4.34	\$4.34		\$4.34		\$4.34		\$4.34	
Rent Per		\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$
Note 3:  Note 4: Note 5: Note 6: Accessorial	(1) Service is defined as no less than scheduled, once a month pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service, or unless putrescibles are involved.  (2) If a drop box is retained by a customer for a full month and no pickups are ordered, the monthly rent shall be charged, but no charges will be assessed for pickups. Monthly rental charges will be prorated when a drop box is retained for only a portion of a month.  (3) If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup.  Note 4: Recycling <credits \$3.08="" (\$0.14)="" (if="" (r)="" 26.<="" applicable)="" are="" charge="" debit="" description="" for="" in="" included="" is="" is:="" on="" page="" per="" program="" rate="" recycling="" related="" rules="" shown="" td="" the="" this="" to="" yard.=""></credits>											
							Re	cycling service	rates on this p	page expire on:	7/31/2020 ('C	)
Issued by:	Rick Waldren Busine	ess Unit Finance	e Manager									
Issue Date:	June 14, 2019									E	ffective Date:	August 1, 2019
		_	,	ficial Use Only,								
Docket No. 7	ГG	Da	ate:		By:							

Tariff No.	4										19th Revis	ed Page No. 25b
	lame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Rabanco LTD Lynnwood Dis		Services								
Service Are	ea: As defined in Ap	pendix A and A			ial (Customer	ervice To Disp -owned contain per drop box, p	er) - Multi-Far					
						Size	or Type of Co	ontainer				
Permanent	Service	10 Yard	12 Yard	15 Yard	18 Yard	20 Yard	25 Yard	30 Yard	35 Yard	40 Yard	45 Yard	50 Yard
First Picl		\$307.63	\$342	\$393.55	\$445.11	\$479.48	\$565.40	\$651.32	\$737.25	\$823.17	\$909.10	\$995.02
	ditional Pickup	\$307.63	\$342	\$393.55	\$445.11	\$479.48	\$565.40	\$651.32	\$737.25	\$823.17	\$909.10	\$995.02
Temporary Pickup R			-						ı			
Note 1: Note 2: Note 3:	Rates in this item and Rates named in this to the disposal site. Mileage harge Permanent Service is government ordinant Recycling <credit= c<="" td=""><td>item apply for a Excess miles we is in addition to is defined as no ices require more debit (if applicable)</td><td>II hauls not exc ill be charged for all regular cha less than sche e frequent serv le) is: (\$0.14) (I</td><td>eeding 10 miles or at \$1.53 per orges. duled, once a n ice or unless purches.</td><td>mile or fraction onth pickup, utrescibles are</td><td>unless local e involved.</td><td>voling program</td><td>a gra ghaum an</td><td>26</td><td></td><td></td><td></td></credit=>	item apply for a Excess miles we is in addition to is defined as no ices require more debit (if applicable)	II hauls not exc ill be charged for all regular cha less than sche e frequent serv le) is: (\$0.14) (I	eeding 10 miles or at \$1.53 per orges. duled, once a n ice or unless purches.	mile or fraction onth pickup, utrescibles are	unless local e involved.	voling program	a gra ghaum an	26			
Note 5:	The charge included	in this rate for i	ecycling is \$3.	us per yard. De	scription/rules	s related to recy	cling program	are snown on	page 26.			
	Rates shown above a The recycling process charges assessed (lic	ing surcharge or	n this page will			of <b>\$0.15 per ya</b> ı	rd					
	Gate charge \$1.43											
							Rec	ycling service r	ates on this pa	age expire on:	7/31/2020 ('C)	
Issued by:	Rick Waldren Busin	ness Unit Financ	e Manager									
Issue Date:	June 14, 2019				<b>/</b> F	0#:-:-!!! 0 !	. A			Ef	ffective Date:	August 1, 2019
					(For	Official Use Onl	(y)					
Docket No.	TG		)ate:		By:							

Tariff No. 4						20th Revi	sed Page No. 30				
Company Name/Permit Number Registered Trade Name(s)	Rabanco LTD / G-12 Lynnwood Disposal, Republic Services										
Service Area: As defined in A	Item 106 Containe Compacted Material ( Rates s	er Service Customer	Dumped	itainer) - MUL							
NOTE: The rates on this page a		compaction	n ratios of u	p to 3.5 to 1.							
	Size or Type of Container										
Permanent Service	2 Yard	3 Y			6 Yard						
Monthly Rent (if applicable)											
First Pickup		2.36	\$162.41	\$216.75	\$321.87						
Each Additional Pickup		2.36	\$162.41	\$216.75	\$321.87						
Special Pickups	\$11	2.36	\$162.41	\$216.75	\$321.87						
Temporary Service	<del></del>			1	1	ı					
Initial Delivery Pickup Rate											
Rent Per Calendar Day											
Rent Per Month											
Note 4: Customers will be of particular trip. No of fails to set receptact Note 5: Rates shown about	debit (if applicable) is: (\$0 charged for service reques credit will be given for part cles out for collection. we are subject to an additi- ocessing surcharge on this	sted even ially filled onal recyc s page will	if fewer unit cans. No c cling proces expire: <b>Jui</b>	redits will be o	given if custom	yard					
Issued by: Rick Waldren Busi	ness Unit Finance Manag		sial Use Onl	(y)	Effe	ective Date:	August 1, 2019				
Docket No. TG	Date:	•									